0 Pcs.         Date :
YG17600392
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 2019/07/30

This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
20 to 30℃
LVF404030Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
TYPE LVF404030
A 4.0±0.2  m/m
B 4.0±0.2  m/m
C 3.0Max. m/m
D 1.3±0.3  m/m
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVF404030-1R0□-N 1.0 100kHz,1V 16 5.70(5.26) 4.70(4.14) 20,30 1R0
LVF404030-1R5□-N 1.5 100kHz,1V 20 5.30(4.84) 3.60(3.34) 20,30 1R5
LVF404030-2R2□-N 2.2 100kHz,1V 30 5.80(4.90) 3.20(2.95) 20,30 2R2
LVF404030-3R3□-N 3.3 100kHz,1V 40 3.60(3.30) 2.60(2.40) 20,30 3R3
LVF404030-4R7□-N 4.7 100kHz,1V 60 3.20(2.90) 2.30(2.00) 20,30 4R7
LVF404030-6R8□-N 6.8 100kHz,1V 90 3.00(2.75) 1.70(1.60) 20,30 6R8
LVF404030-100□-N 10 100kHz,1V 100 2.40(1.95) 1.60(1.50) 20,30 100
LVF404030-150□-N 15 100kHz,1V 100 1.80(1.65) 1.20(1.11) 20,30 150
LVF404030-220□-N 22 100kHz,1V 225 1.40(1.30) 1.20(1.00) 20,30 220
LVF404030-330□-N 33 100kHz,1V 330 1.20(1.10) 0.92(0.84) 20,30 330
LVF404030-470□-N 47 100kHz,1V 445 1.00(0.95) 0.80(0.72) 20,30 470
LVF404030-680□-N 68 100kHz,1V 868 0.80(0.72) 0.57(0.52) 20,30 680
LVF404030-101□-N 100 100kHz,1V 1150 0.73(0.60) 0.49(0.45) 20,30 101
LVF404030-151□-N 150 100kHz,1V 1800 0.55(0.50) 0.35(0.30) 20,30 151
LVF404030-221□-N 220 100kHz,1V 2500 0.50(0.40) 0.40(0.35) 20,30 221
LVF404030-331□-N 330 100kHz,1V 4000 0.40(0.30) 0.26(0.25) 20,30 331
LVF404030-471□-N 470 100kHz,1V 7200 0.35(0.30) 0.23(0.20) 20,30 471
LVF404030-681□-N 680 100kHz,1V 7580 0.20(0.19) 0.18(0.14) 20,30 681
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.